Proposed FY 2010 Expenditures from FY 2010 - FY 2015 Capital Budget Authority
(Dollars in thousands)

Proposed FY 2010 Proposed FY 2010-FY 2015
Source Expenditures Budget Authority

G.O. / I.T. Bonds $459,187

Paygo capital funding (transfer from the General Fund) 2,984

Master Equipment Lease/Purchase financing 31,636

Subtotal $493,807  $834,788

Additional G.O. / I.T. bond borrowing:

Capital fund deficit reduction 25,000 25,000

Consolidated Laboratory 16,478 (8,522)

225 Virginia Ave SE 85,200

Subtotal, Including Additional Borrowing and Financing $620,485 $851,266

Local Street Maintenance Fund:

Rights-of-way funds and Parking Tax Revenue $35,914 $95,478

Highway Trust Fund:

Federal Highway Administration grants 322,184 322,184

Local match (from motor fuel tax and other sources) 54,893 54,893

Total, District of Columbia $1,033,476 $1,323,821

Figure 6-1
FY 2010 Capital Allotments, by Major Agency

FY 2010 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan - Executive Summary

6-4

Table 6-3
Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands; excludes Highway Trust and Local Streets Maintenance Funds)

Total,
FY 2010- Percent

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2015 of FY 2010

Sources:

G.O. / I.T. Bonds $459,187 $538,721 $536,539 $574,070 $450,078 $418,168 $2,976,763

Master Equipment Lease 31,636 40,894 34,814 30,739 29,468 21,346 $188,897

Pay-As-You-Go (Paygo) 2,984 0 0 0 164,269 197,818 $365,071

Subtotal, Sources $493,807 $579,615 $571,353 $604,809 $643,815 $637,332 $3,530,731

Additional G.O. Bonds - Large Scale Financings 101,678 20,000 5,000 0 0 0 126,678

Total, Sources $595,485 $599,615 $576,353 $604,809 $643,815 $637,332 $3,657,409

Uses:

Office of Public Education Facilities Modernization $236,435 $250,202 $268,825 $290,106 $307,462 $323,773 $1,676,803 47.9%

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 83,238 85,919 87,019 91,019 118,419 120,719 $586,333 16.9%

Department of Parks and Recreation 33,109 58,705 46,389 43,020 44,810 39,998 $266,031 6.7%

Department of Transportation 18,381 20,300 21,300 19,500 19,500 18,000 $116,981 3.7%

Department of Mental Health 16,216 0 0 0 0 0 $16,216 3.3%

District of Columbia Public Library 12,238 22,880 17,893 27,000 27,000 27,000 $134,010 2.5%

Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 11,846 23,686 29,726 29,716 18,896 15,536 $129,406 2.4%

University of the District of Columbia 10,540 25,555 23,220 14,340 7,160 6,000 $86,815 2.1%

Office of the Chief Technology Officer 9,440 18,836 13,816 10,341 7,851 10,300 $70,584 1.9%

Department of Real Estate Services 9,260 15,530 18,530 34,860 58,160 52,000 $188,340 1.9%

Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 7,000 9,000 5,000 5,000 2,500 0 $28,500 1.4%

Office of the State Superintendent of Education 7,000 0 0 0 0 0 $7,000 1.4%

Department of Public Works 6,500 7,560 8,800 8,800 7,800 1,500 $40,960 1.3%

Department of Housing and Community Development 6,375 7,675 4,950 7,500 4,250 5,000 $35,750 1.3%

Office of the Chief Financial Officer 5,600 6,200 3,200 600 0 0 $15,600 1.1%

Metropolitan Police Department 5,000 11,679 9,879 10,200 10,200 10,200 $57,158 1.0%

Department of Corrections 3,750 3,582 2,000 0 0 0 $9,332 0.8%

Office of Unified Communications 3,500 6,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 2,500 $27,000 0.7%

District Department of the Environment 2,984 0 0 0 0 0 $2,984 0.6%

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development 2,735 1,500 1,000 3,000 0 0 $8,235 0.6%

Commission on Arts and Humanities 1,350 2,700 2,700 2,700 2,700 2,700 $14,850 0.3%

Office of Planning 1,311 2,106 2,106 2,106 2,106 2,106 $11,843 0.3%

Subtotal, Uses: $493,807 $579,615 $571,353 $604,809 $643,815 $637,332 $3,530,731 100.0%

Large-Scale Financings (Department of Real Estate Services)

Consolidated Laboratory Financing $16,478 $20,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $41,478

Purchase of Property of 225 Virginia Ave SE $85,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,200

Total, Uses $595,485 $599,615 $576,353 $604,809 $643,815 $637,332 $3,657,409

Note: Details may not add up to totals because of rounding.

FY 2010 - FY 2015 Capital Improvements Plan

6-5

Table 6-2 summarizes planned expenditure
amounts for FY 2010 and budget authority requests for
FY 2010 - FY 2015.  It includes local funds (G.O. /I.T)
bonds, Paygo, and master equipment lease/purchase),
federal grants, and special financings that are discussed
in greater detail later in this chapter.

The capital fund pro forma, table 6-3, summarizes
sources and uses in the District’s CIP.  The Project
Description Forms that constitute the detail of this cap-
ital budget document include projects receiving new